
BUICK CASCADA 16-19
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-11482 13354538 CASCADA 16-19 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER LH(Electronic power NJ1)

KTC02-11483 13354540 CASCADA 16-19 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER RH(Electronic power NJ1)

KTC08-11558 13354542 CASCADA 16-19 RACK END FRONT INNER(Electronic power NJ1)

KTC01-11364 13258055 CASCADA 16-19 BALL JOINT FRONT UPPER



BUICK CENTURY 97-05
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-0806 26086580 CENTURY 97-05 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L

KTC08-3143 26021769 CENTURY 97-05 RACK END IN, R/L

KTC01-0039 88965333 CENTURY 97-05 BALL JOINT LOW R/L

KTC06-1476 10328906 CENTURY 97-05 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH

KTC06-1475 10328905 CENTURY 97-05 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH

KTC10-9439 10403698 CENTURY 97-05 BUSHING FORWARD, R/L

KTC10-9440 10260991 CENTURY 97-05 BUSHING REARWARD, R/L

KTC09-2696 10403402 CENTURY 97-05 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, R/L

KTC09-2698 20985982 CENTURY 97-05 STABILIZER LINK REAR, R/L



BUICK ENCLAVE 08-17
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-1016 15869897 ENCLAVE 08-17 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L

KTC08-3481 20817752 ENCLAVE 08-17 RACK END IN, R/L

KTC01-0424 19207521 ENCLAVE 08-17 BALL JOINT LOW, R/L

KTC06-8013 20774419 ENCLAVE 08-17 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOW, RH

KTC06-8014 25798012 ENCLAVE 08-17 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOW, LH

22782459 ENCLAVE 08-17 BUSHING FRONT FORWARD, R/L

KTC10-10365 25798014 ENCLAVE 08-17 BUSHING FRONT LOW REARWARD

KTC09-2729 20905104 ENCLAVE 08-17 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, R/L



BUICK ENCLAVE 18-20
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-11301 23214215 ENCLAVE 18-20 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER LH

KTC02-11300 23214216 ENCLAVE 18-20 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER RH

KTC06-11559 84263009 ENCLAVE 18-20 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER LH

KTC06-11560 84263008 ENCLAVE 18-20 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER RH

KTC09-11305 84108681 ENCLAVE 18-20 STABILIZER LINK FRONT 

KTC09-10909 84378279 ENCLAVE 18-20 STABILIZER LINK REAR



BUICK ENCORE 13-19
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-6987 95915222 ENCORE 13-19 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER

KTC08-6554 95952929 ENCORE 13-19 RACK END INNER

KTC01-7802 95916024 ENCORE 13-19 BALL JOINT FRONT LOWER

KTC06-11561 95328052 ENCORE 13-19 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER LH

KTC06-11562 95328053 ENCORE 13-19 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER RH

KTC09-9819 95942519 ENCORE 13-19 STABILIZER LINK FRONT LH

KTC09-9818 95942520 ENCORE 13-19 STABILIZER LINK FRONT RH



BUICK ENVISION 16-20
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-11564 23272690 ENVISION 16-20 TIE ROD END OUT, RH 2.0L TURBO 

KTC02-11563 23272689 ENVISION 16-20 TIE ROD END OUT, LH 2.0L TURBO 

23479349 ENVISION 16-20 TIE ROD END OUT, RH 2.5L

KTC02-11452 23479348 ENVISION 16-20 TIE ROD END OUT, LH 2.5L

KTC08-11565 23272692 ENVISION 16-20 RACK END IN, R/L 2.0L TURBO

KTC08-11566 23479354 ENVISION 16-20 RACK END IN, R/L 2.5L

13258056 ENVISION 16-20 BALL JOINT UP, R/L 2.0L TURBO

23275106 ENVISION 16-20 BALL JOINT LOW, R/L 2.0L TURBO

KTC06-11568 84166544 ENVISION 16-20 CONTOL ARM LOW, RH 2.0L TURBO

KTC06-11567 84166543 ENVISION 16-20 CONTOL ARM LOW, LH 2.0L TURTO

84166546 ENVISION 16-20 CONTOL ARM LOW, RH 2.5L

84166545 ENVISION 16-20 CONTOL ARM LOW, LH 2.5L

KTC09-11570 23359387 ENVISION 16-20 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, RH 2.0L TURBO

KTC09-11569 23359386 ENVISION 16-20 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, LH 2.0L TURBO

23359707 ENVISION 16-20 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, RH 2.5L

23359706 ENVISION 16-20 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, LH 2.5L

22925685 ENVISION 16-20 STABILIZER LINK REAR, R/L



BUICK LACROSSE 05-09
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-0806 26056811 LACROSSE 05-09 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L

KTC08-3143 26021769 LACROSSE 05-09 RACK END IN, R/L

KTC01-0039 22157089 LACROSSE 05-09 BALL JOINT LOW R/L

KTC01-0039 88965333 LACROSSE 05-09 BALL JOINT LOW R/L

KTC06-3944 20977506 LACROSSE 05-09 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH 30mm DIA BAR

KTC06-3944 15293664 LACROSSE 05-09 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH 30mm DIA BAR

KTC06-3947 25853338 LACROSSE 05-09 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH (20 mm DIA BAR)

KTC06-3948 25853339 LACROSSE 05-09 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH  (20 mm DIA BAR; 30mm DIA BAR)

KTC09-2698 10320234 LACROSSE 05-09 STABILIZER LINK REAR R/L

KTC09-2696 10292672 LACROSSE05-09 STABILIZER LINK FRONT R/L  (W/RPO-FE2/-FE1) 

KTC09-2696 10285683 LACROSSE05-09 STABILIZER LINK FRONT R/L  (W/RPO-FE2/-FE1) 

KTC09-2697 15236543 LACROSSE08-09 STABILIZER LINK FRONT R/L ( W/RPO-FE4) 



BUICK LACROSSE 10-16
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-3977 13272002 LACROSSE 10-15 TIE ROD END OUT, RH W/ PERFORMACE 

KTC02-3976 13272001 LACROSSE 10-15 TIE ROD END OUT, LH W/ PERFORMACE 

KTC02-3975 13272000 LACROSSE 10-16 TIE ROD END
OUT, R/L W/O PERFORMACE

HYDRULIC STEERING

KTC02-3978 13286686 LACROSSE 10-16 TIE ROD END
OUT, R/L W/O PERFORMACE

ELECTRIC POWER STEERING

22776539 LACROSSE 10-16 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L  ELECTRIC STEERING

KTC08-3973 13271996 LACROSSE 10-15 RACK END 
IN, R/L W/O PERFORMACE

HYDRULIC STEERING

KTC08-3974 13271998 LACROSSE 10-12 RACK END IN, R/L W/ PERFORMACE

KTC08-6545 13332653 LACROSSE 10-15 RACK END IN, R/L ELECTRIC POWER STEERING

KTC08-11059 22895377 LACROSSE 13-16 RACK END
IN, R/L W/O PERFORMACE

ELECTRIC STEERING

KTC06-3943 20945504 LACROSSE 10-15 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH W/ PERFORMACE 

KTC06-3981 13332175 LACROSSE 10-15 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH W/ PERFORMACE 

KTC06-3942 22854826 LACROSSE 10-16 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH W/O PERFORMACE 

KTC06-3941 22854825 LACROSSE 10-16 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH W/O PERFORMACE 

KTC09-2692 13282833 LACROSSE 10-16 STABILIZER LINK FRONT R/L  W/ PERFORMACE

KTC09-3972 13258052 LACROSSE 10-12 STABILIZER LINK
FRONT, R/L W/O PERFORMACE

W/ REAL TIME DAMPING

KTC09-2693 13219141 LACROSSE 10-12 STABILIZER LINK
FRONT R/L W/O PERFORMACE

W/O REAL TIME DAMPING

KTC09-9346 20961222 LACROSSE 13-16 STABILIZER LINK
FRONT R/L W/O PERFORMACE

W/O REAL TIME DAMPING

KTC09-2694 13281792 LACROSSE FWD 10-16 STABILIZER LINK REAR R/L FWD

KTC09-2695 13281793 LACROSSE AWD 10-16 STABILIZER LINK REAR R/L AWD

KTC10-4682 22854824 LACROSSE 10-16 BUSHING FRONT LOWER



BUICK LACROSSE 17-19
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-11124 23449522 LACROSSE 17-19 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER LH

KTC02-11125 23449523 LACROSSE 17-19 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER RH

KTC08-11357 23449526 LACROSSE 17-19 RACK END FRONT INNER

KTC06-11358 23421068 LACROSSE 17-19 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER LH

KTC06-11359 23421067 LACROSSE 17-19 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER RH



BUICK LUCERNE 06-11
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-0802 26086578 LUCERNE 06-11 TIE ROD END OUT R/L

KTC08-3172 15221006 LUCERNE 06-11 RACK END IN R/L

KTC06-1308 25750676 LUCERNE 06-08 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH

KTC06-1308 15939599 LUCERNE 06-08 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH

KTC06-1309 25750675 LUCERNE 06-10 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH

KTC06-1309 15939600 LUCERNE 06-10 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH

KTC09-2593 25715934 LUCERNE 06-11 STABILIZER LINK FRONT R/L

KTC09-2747 25684759 LUCERNE 06-11 STABILIZER LINK REAR R/L



BUICK LE SABRE 00-05
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-0802 26053831 LESABRE 00-05 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L

KTC08-3172 15221006 LESABRE 00-05 RACK END IN, R/L

KTC01-0040 K5333 LESABRE 00-05 BALL JOINT LOW, R/L

KTC06-1343 25766510 LESABRE 00-05 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH

KTC06-1344 25766511 LESABRE 00-05 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH

KTC09-2593 25715934 LESABRE 00-05 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, R/L OE STYLE

KTC09-2632 K8989 LESABRE 00-05 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, R/L HEAVY DUTY 

KTC09-2747 25684759 LESABRE 00-05 STABILIZER LINK REAR R/L



BUICK PARK AVENUE 97-05
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-0802 26067285 PARK AVENUE 97-05 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L

KTC08-3143 26021769 PARK AVENUE 01-05 RACK END IN, R/L

KTC08-3172 15221006 PARK AVENUE 97-05 RACK END IN, R/L

KTC01-0040 K5333 PARK AVENUE 97-05 BALL JOINT LOW, R/L

KTC06-1343 25766510 PARK AVENUE 98-05 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH

KTC06-1344 25766511 PARK AVENUE 98-05 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH

KTC09-2593 25715934 PARK AVENUE 91-05 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, R/L OE STYLE

KTC09-2632 K8989 PARK AVENUE 91-05 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, R/L HEAVY DUTY 

KTC09-2747 25684759 PARK AVENUE 97-05 STABILIZER LINK REAR, R/L



BUICK RAINIER 04-07
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-0891 26100287 RAINIER 04-07 TIE ROD END OUT, RH

KTC02-0890 26100286 RAINIER 04-07 TIE ROD END OUT, LH

KTC08-2553 26100288 RAINIER 04-07 RACK END IN, R/L

KTC01-0422 19133670 RAINIER 04-07 BALL JOINT LOW, R/L

KTC01-0084 19133638 RAINIER 04-07 BALL JOINT UP, R/L

KTC06-1346 25786775 RAINIER 04-07 CONTROL ARM UP, RH

KTC06-1345 25786774 RAINIER 04-07 CONTROL ARM UP, LH

KTC10-1448 K640293/4-BS RAINIER 04-07 BUSHING FOR UPPER CONTROL ARM

KTC09-2732 15918822 RAINIER 04-07 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, RH

KTC09-2733 15918823 RAINIER 04-07 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, LH

KTC09-2735 88982343 RAINIER 04-07 STABILIZER LINK REAR, RH

KTC09-2736 88982342 RAINIER 04-07 STABILIZER LINK REAR, LH



BUICK RENDEZVOUS 02-07
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-0805 26055104 RENDEZVOUS 02-07 TIE ROD END OUT R/L

KTC08-3172 15221006 RENDEZVOUS 02-07 RACK END IN, R/L

KTC01-0039 88965333 RENDEZVOUS 02-07 BALL JOINT FRONT LOW, R/L

KTC01-0317 10389073 RENDEZVOUS 02-07 BALL JOINT REAR LOW, R/L

KTC06-8545 10318097 RENDEZVOUS 02-07 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER LH

KTC06-8546 10318098 RENDEZVOUS 02-07 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER RH

KTC09-2696 10292672 RENDEZVOUS 02-07 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, R/L

KTC09-3569 15232855 RENDEZVOUS 02-07 STABILIZER LINK REAR, R/L



BUICK REGAL 11-16
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-3975 13272000 REGAL 11-13 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L HYDRAUIC STEERING

KTC02-3978 13286686 REGAL 12-16 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L ELECTRIC STEERING

KTC02-3977 22776530 REGAL 14-16 TIE ROD END
OUT, RH ELECTRIC POWER

STEERING
KTC02-3976 22776529 REGAL 14-16 TIE ROD END

OUT, LH ELECTRIC POWER

STEERING
KTC08-3973 13271996 REGAL 11-13 RACK END IN, R/L  HYDRAUIC STEERING

KTC08-6545 13332653 REGAL 12-16 RACK END IN, R/L ELECTRIC STEERING

KTC08-6790 22776531 REGAL 14-16 RACK END IN, R/L ELECTRIC POWER STEERING

KTC06-3979 13321448 REGAL 11-15 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH  W/ PERFORMACE 

KTC06-3980 13321454 REGAL 11-15 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH W/ PERFORMACE 

KTC06-3941 22854826 REGAL 11-16 CONTROL ARM LOWER LH W/O PERFORMANCE

KTC06-3942 22854825 REGAL 11-16 CONTROL ARM LOWER RH W/O PERFORMANCE

KTC09-2692 13282833 REGAL 12-16 STABILIZER LINK FRONT R/L W/ RERFORMACE

KTC09-9346 20961222 REGAL 12-16 STABILIZER LINK FRONT R/L W/O PERFORMACE

KTC09-3972 13258052 REGAL 2011 STABILIZER LINK
FRONT R/L  W/ REAL TIME

DAMPING
KTC09-2693 13219141 REGAL 11-12 STABILIZER LINK

FRONT R/L W/O REAL TIME

DAMPING
KTC09-2694 13281792 REGAL 11-16 STABILIZER LINK REAR R/L FWD

KTC09-2695 13281793 REGAL 11-16 STABILIZER LINK REAR R/L AWD

KTC10-4682 20835938 REGAL 11-15 BUSHING FRONT LOWER (ALUMINUM)

KTC10-4683 13219090 REGAL 11-15 BUSHING FRONT LOWER



BUICK TERRAZA 05-07
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-0805 26086073 TERRAZA 05-07 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L

KTC08-3172 15221006 TERRAZA 05-07 RACK END IN, R/L

KTC01-0039 10443711 TERRAZA 05-07 BALL JOINT LOW R/L

15218622 TERRAZA 05-07 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH FWD

15218621 TERRAZA 05-07 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH FWD

KTC06-8546 10393214 TERRAZA 05-06 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH AWD

KTC06-8545 10393213 TERRAZA 05-06 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH AWD

KTC01-0317 10389073 TERRAZA 05-06 BALL JOINT REAR, LOW R/L

KTC09-2696 10292672 TERRAZA AWD 05-06 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, R/L

KTC09-2697 15851956 TERRAZA FWD 05-07 STABILIZER LINK FRONT, R/L

KTC09-3569 15232855 TERRAZA 05-06 STABILIZER LINK REAR, R/L



BUICK VERANO 12-17
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-3978 13286686 VERANO 12-17 TIE ROD END OUT, R/L

KTC08-6547 13286687 VERANO 12-17 RACK END IN, R/L  

KTC08-6790 22776531 VERANO 12-17 RACK END IN, R/L ELECTRIC POWER STEERING

KTC06-4661 13463245 VERANO 12-17 CONTROL ARM LOW, RH 

KTC06-4662 13463244 VERANO 12-17 CONTROL ARM LOW, LH

KTC10-4682 13334021 VERANO 12-17 CONTROL ARM REAR BUSHING

K201258 VERANO 12-17 CONTROL ARM FRONT BUSHING

KTC09-2693 13219141 VERANO 12-17 STABILIZER LINK FRONT R/L



BUICK MALIBU 16-18
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-11124 23449522 MALIBU 16-18 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER LH

KTC02-11125 23449523 MALIBU 16-18 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER RH

KTC08-11357 23449526 MALIBU 16-18 RACK END FRONT INNER

KTC06-11359 84362534 MALIBU 16-18 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER LH

KTC06-11358 84362535 MALIBU 16-18 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER RH

KTC09-11363 84077102 MALIBU 16-18 STABILIZER LINK FRONT LH

KTC09-11362 84077103 MALIBU 16-18 STABILIZER LINK FRONT RH

KTC01-11364 13258055 MALIBU 16-18 BALL JOINT FRONT UPPER

KTC01-11365 23275106 MALIBU 16-18 BALL JOINT FRONT LOWER



BUICK ENCLAVE 18-22
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-11300 23214216 ENCLAVE 18-22 TIE ROD END FRONT LOWER RH

KTC02-11301 23214215 ENCLAVE 18-22 TIE ROD END FRONT LOWER LH

KTC06-11559 84263009 ENCLAVE 18-22 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER LH

KTC06-11560 84263008 ENCLAVE 18-22 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER RH

KTC09-11305 84108681 ENCLAVE 18-22 STABILIZER LINK FRONT RL

KTC09-10909 84378279 ENCLAVE 18-22 STABILIZER LINK REAR



BUICK ENCORE 20-22
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-12365 42745901 ENCORE 20-22 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER LH

KTC02-20095 42745902 ENCORE 20-22 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER RH

KTC08-20096 42769695 ENCORE 20-22 RACK END FRONT INNER

KTC06-20097 42762057 ENCORE 20-22 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER RH

KTC06-20098 42762056 ENCORE 20-22 CONTROL ARM FRONT LOWER LH

KTC09-20099 42711441 ENCORE 20-22 STABILIZER LINK FRONT RH

KTC09-20100 42711439 ENCORE 20-22 STABILIZER LINK FRONT LH



BUICK ENVISION 21-22
KTC NO. OEM NO. DESCRIPTION PART NOTE
KTC02-20101 84721393 ENVISION 21-22 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER LH

KTC02-20102 84721394 ENVISION 21-22 TIE ROD END FRONT OUTER RH

KTC08-20103 84654815 ENVISION 21-22 RACK END FRONT INNER

KTC09-20104 84871563 ENVISION 21-22 STABILIZER LINK FRONT RH

KTC09-20105 84871562 ENVISION 21-22 STABILIZER LINK FRONT LH
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